RECORD



102525274

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Southern Building Code Congress International		Name: International Code Council, Inc.			
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of Alabama Association Limited Partnership Corporation		Street Address: 5360 Workman Mill Road Whittier, California 90601			
		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other: X Exists Under Laws of California	Association			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached: NO		Limited Partnership Corporation Other:			
3.	Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
X	Assignment					
Execution Date: July 17, 2003						
4.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,429,193; 1,520,672; 1,520,895; 2,325,376			
	Additional numbers attached? NO 1429193					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:		Total number of applications or registrations involved 4			
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7.	X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00			
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Thomas J. Daly		8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.		charge to our Deposit Account.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin locument. Page 1, July 25, 2003					
	Date: July 25, 2003 Thereby certify that this correspondence to being described with the	В	Name: Thomas J. Daly			
	Commissions for Budennship, 2010 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22203-3513 cm: 7-05-03 (Date of Deposit)		626/795-9900			
			Total number of pages including cover sheet,			
			attachments, and document:			

08/14/2003 LINELLER 00000154 1429193

40.00 (18.00 (18.00 (19.00 () **186**0) | 1860) | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 | 1860 |

07-28-2003

TRADEMARK POPEDE #11

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOUTHERN BUILDING CODE CONGRESS INTERNATIONAL, a Alabama corporation, having a place of business at 900 Montclair Road, Birmingham, Alabama 35213 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark	Reg No.	Reg. Date
SOUTHERN BUILDING CODE CONGRESS INTERNATIONAL 1940	1,429,193	02-17-1987
STANDARD SOFT	1,520,672	01-17-1989
SBCCI	1,520,895	01-17-1989
SBCCI	2,325,376	03-07-2000

WHEREAS, INTERNATONAL CODE COUNCIL, INC., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 5360 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, California 90601 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

SOUTHERN BUILDING CODE CONGRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date	1.17.03	By Mm	
•		Dominic P. Sirks	
		Title: CEO	

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 10/OSB/I184

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)	1	
On July	17 2003	, before me	3. Fromhold, personally known
Notar Puble, per	rsonally appeared _	Dominic Simo	personally known
to me (or proved	to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) t	o be the person whose name is
			nat he executed the same in his
_	•	•	t the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which th	e person acted, exec	uted the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

OSB/edb

EDB PAS511680.1-*-07/15/03 7:05 AM

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0059